## Government of India Central Board of Excise & Customs Directorate of Logistics

4<sup>th</sup> Floor, "A" Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi 110511 Phone: 24693529. Fax: 24697497

## NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) THROUGH E-PROCUREMENT

Tender No.: 03(AS)/2017 Dated: 19.05.2017

1.1 For and on behalf of the President of India, Commissioner, Directorate of Logistics, Customs & Central Excise Ministry of Finance, Dept. of Revenue, the Govt. of India, having its office at 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, `A' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi – 110 511 invites sealed tenders valid up to 120 days from the date of opening of tender, in two parts, namely, (1) Technical Bid and (2) Price Bid from tenderers who meet the qualification criteria laid down in Section VII for supply of following:

SI. No.	Particulars	Qty.	Earnest Money Deposit
1.	Carat Meters for analysing Gold,	24	14,40,000/-
	Silver, Platinum & other precious metals		

- 1.2 The tender enquiry documents will be available on official website (www.cbec.gov.in) and http://eprocure.gov.in from 19.05.2017 to 05.07.2017. Last date for receiving clarification on the tender is 12.06.2017 up to 1500 hrs.
- 1.3 Pre bid conference will be held on 19.06.2017 at 1430 hrs. at office of Directorate of Logistics, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, `A' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi.
- 1.4 The tenders will be received up to 1300 hrs on 05.07.2017. The tenders will be opened on-line at 1500 hrs. on 06.07.2017 at Directorate of Logistics, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 'A' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi 110 511.
- 1.5 Interested tenderers may download the tender enquiry documents (TED) and submit their tenders online at Central Public Procurement Portal website: <a href="https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app">https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app</a>.
- 1.6 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in the form of Bank Guarantee for an amount of Rs. 14,40,000/- (Rupees Fourteen lakhs forty thousand only) and a non- refundable Tender fee of Rs. 5,000/-(Rupees five thousand only) in the form of account payee demand draft / bankers cheque, drawn on a scheduled commercial bank in India, in favour of PAO,O/o the Pr. C.C.A., C.B.E.C. payable at New Delhi must reach at the address given below by 05.07.2017 at 13:00 hrs. Tenderers, however, have to attach scanned copies of EMD & Tender fee along with the Technical bid of their e-tender.

**Assistant Commissioner/ Deputy Commissioner** 

Directorate of Logistics 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, `A' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi – 110 511.

- 1.7 In the event of any of the above mentioned dates being subsequently declared as a holiday / closed day for the purchase organization, the tenders will be received / opened on the next working day at the appointed time.
- 1.8 The following tenders will be treated as non-responsive and rejected, at the initial stage itself.
  - (a) Tenders received without the Tender fee
  - (b) Tenders received without EMD
- 1.9 The undersigned reserves the right to withdraw, split, modify and/or cancel the tender without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

Commissioner
For and on behalf of the President of India
Phone: 011-24693529 Fax: 011-24697497